
NORTH  COAST ESCAPEMENT AND STOCK UPDATE

UPDATE:  TUESDAY,  SEPTEMBER 05, 2006 TTD -Total to Date
TFW - Total for Week
TFY - Total for Year

 Alaskan District 101 Gn (Tree Point)
Date 2005 Gear Sockeye Coho Pink Chum Chinook

W/E Jun 23 TFW Gn 36 8,280 26 68 2,681 569
CPUE 230.0 0.7 1.9 74.5 15.8

W/E Jun 30 TFW Gn 41 7,230 116 1,132 11,187 513
CPUE 176.3 2.8 27.6 272.9 12.5

W/E July 07 TFW Gn 36 14,002 916 9,812 31,224 377
CPUE 388.9 25.4 272.6 867.3 10.5

W/E July 14 TFW Gn 35 7,273 605 22,884 41,381 108
CPUE 207.80 17.29 653.83 1182.31 3.09

W/E July 21 TFW Gn 35 8,089 858 25,725 36,420 47
CPUE 231.11 24.51 735.00 1,040.6 1.34

W/E July 28 TFW Gn 36 4,382 1,478 24,526 25,377 44
CPUE 121.72 41.06 681.28 704.92 1.22

W/E Aug 04 TFW Gn 35 4,415 1,606 39,258 33,972 23
CPUE 126.14 45.89 1121.66 970.63 0.66

W/E Aug 11 TFW Gn 31 3,690 1,600 36,855 15,518 13
CPUE 119.03 51.61 1188.87 500.58 0.42

W/E Aug 18 TFW Gn 24 1,675 1,010 20,313 7,596 3
CPUE 69.79 42.08 846.38 316.50 0.13

W/E Aug 25 TFW Gn 22 747 636 13,664 7,861 7
CPUE 33.95 28.91 621.09 357.32 0.32

Alaskan Distict 104 Sn (Noyes Island)
Date 2001 Boat Days Sockeye Coho Pink Chum Chinook

W/E July 14 TFW Sn 3.9 3,898 1,355 3,734 6,301 186
CPUE 999.49 347.44 957.44 1615.64 47.69

W/E July 21 TFW Sn 11.9 18,564 4,793 48,899 17,986 343
CPUE 1560.00 402.77 4109.16 1511.43 28.82

W/E July 28 TFW Sn 36.9 66,153 5,822 232,399 22,808 1,424
CPUE 1792.76 157.78 6298.08 618.10 38.59

W/E Aug 04 TFW Sn 56.9 82,770 4,900 314,983 26,883 3,835
CPUE 1454.66 86.12 5535.73 472.46 67.40

W/E Aug 11 TFW Sn 38.4 43,878 3,581 202,107 28,189 1,878
CPUE 1142.66 93.26 5263.20 734.09 48.91

W/E Aug 18 TFW Sn 11.7 12,592 1,481 33,526 6,747 180
CPUE 1076.24 126.58 2865.47 576.67 15.38

W/E Aug 25 TFW Sn 9.8 11,066 837 27,338 4,414 184
CPUE 1129.18 85.41 2789.59 450.41 18.78

Area 3

NASS FISH WHEEL SOCKEYE ESCAPEMENT ESTIMATES:
WEEKLY CUM DESIRED 1991-2000

DATE ESC ESC TTD AVG TTD
W/E Jun 09 43 43 206 269
W/E Jun 16 340 383 3,049 3,983
W/E Jun 23 11,458 11,841 15,411 20,131
W/E Jun 30 22,650 34,491 43,667 57,041
W/E July 07 33,725 68,216 77,459 91,089
W/E July 14 31,830 100,046 90,541 123,426
W/E July 21 23,814 123,860 112,387 145,577
W/E July 28 27,612 151,472 165,413 177,366
W/E Aug 04 21,434 172,906 201,054 262,632
W/E Aug 11 27,525 200,431 220,232 286,135
W/E Aug 18 18,787 219,218 232,808 304,111
W/E Aug 25 27,913 247,131 248,871 309,845

MEZIADIN FENCE COUNTS (Cum. Esc.)

Week-ending Large Jack Large Jack
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Date Sockeye Sockeye Chinook Chinook Coho Pink Steelhead
W/E July 14 1,018 3 6 0 0 0 0
W/E July 21 30,417 115 204 0 0 0 0
W/E July 28 34,028 154 278 3 0 0 0
W/E Aug 04 42,607 229 380 12 0 0 0
W/E Aug 11 58,030 351 489 20 30 0 0
W/E Aug 18 79,527 507 516 53 405 0 0
W/E Aug 25 101,904 611 612 54 1499 0 1
W/E Sept 01 108,369 624 633 0 1,907 0 1

DAILY ESC.
Sept.02 2,713
Sept.03 1,459
Sept.04 1,408

Area 4

SKEENA SOCKEYE TEST FISHERY:

DAILY WEEKLY CUM 1980-2000 AVG. ESC.
DATE ESC ESC ESC WEEKLY CUM.

W/E Jun 09 0 0 1373 1373
W/E Jun 16 2,196 2,196 6484 7857
W/E Jun 23 11,003 13,199 19,277 27,134
W/E Jun 30 64,524 77,723 53,142 79,676
W/E July 07 261,947 339,670 86,351 166,026
W/E July 14 229,453 569,123 171,126 337,153
W/E July 21 297,906 867,026 260,732 597,885
W/E July 28 375,287 1,242,313 235,067 832,952
W/E Aug 04 235,051 1,477,364 241,585 1,074,537
W/E Aug 11 259,652 1,737,016 168,720 1,243,257
W/E Aug 18 337,114 2,074,130 102,960 1,346,217
W/E Aug 25 226,662 2,300,792 40,237 1,386,454
W/E Sept 01 280,547 2,581,339 25,262 1,411,716

DAILY ESC.
Sept.02 8,299
Sept.03 15,604
Sept.04 22,310

BABINE FENCE COUNTS (Cum. Esc.)

Week-ending Large Jack Large Jack
Date Sockeye Sockeye Chinook Chinook Coho Pink Steelhead

W/E Jul 14 89 0 0 0 0 0 0
W/E Jul 21 4,348 35 0 0 0 0 1
W/E Jul 28 197,487 3,151 9 0 0 16 1
W/E Aug 04 334,099 7,180 36 0 0 510 1
W/E Aug 11 456,841 10,189 65 0 3 3,528 1
W/E Aug 18 627,305 16,406 139 1 29 16,263 1
W/E Aug 25 789,707 19,461 260 2 162 20,899 1

SKEENA TEST INDEX SUMMARY COMPARISONS FOR OTHER SPECIES
Summer

Chinook Coho Chum Steelhead
2006 226.12 92.14 68.69 108.02

1990-99 206.93 34.54 43.91 79.06
1980-89 171.79 58.43 64.15 116.77
1970-79 108.40 92.11 44.49 76.23
1960-69 149.37 119.97 48.25 92.29
1956-59 213.61 108.41 65.46 61.28

For more information, contact:
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     Victor Fradette (Areas 1, 2E & 2W): 559-4467
     Dan Wagner (Areas 3 to 6):  627-3425
     Mark Potyrala (Areas 1 to 6): 627-3457
     Dave Rekdal (Area F Troll): 627-3476
     Jim Steward (Selective Fisheries): 627-3421      
     David Einarson (All North Coast): 627-3426
     Karen Kimura-Miller (Acting Information Officer): 627-3436

NOTE: Numbers May Change If Additional Information Is Provided After Release Of This Update.


